Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Combu, Inc.		06/19/1994	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Combu, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 974
City:	Parsons
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67357
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1449284	СОМВИ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-9344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 659-9076

Email: ANGdocketing@roylance.com

Correspondent Name: Alfred N. Goodman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-1649

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfred N. Goodman
Signature:	/Alfred N. Goodman/
Date:	07/24/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0989

900082610

source=20673 TM Assignment for COMBU#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0990

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Combu, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Georgia corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 1506, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895, has used and owns all rights, title and interest in and to (1) the trademark COMBU and (2) U.S. Registration No. 1,449,284 dated July 28, 1987 covering the mark COMBU (hereinafter "the Mark and Registration") in connection with oil burner motors and fuel oil pumps, not for use in vehicles, solenoid valves, industrial water to water heat exchangers, hydraulic check and foot valves, industrial liquid and gas filtering units, ball valves, expansion tanks, and related goods and services;

Whereas Combu, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Kansas corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 974, Parsons, Kansas 67357, desires to obtain all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign these rights to Assignee;

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration, and the right to sue for and obtain damages, profits, costs, expenses, attorneys' fees, injunctive relief and any other relief due to past infringement of and unfair competition in connection with the Mark and Registration.

This Assignment is effective as of 6/19/94.

Combu, Inc.

Assignor

Don A. Wilkinson

Treasurer

Witness signature:

RECORDED: 07/24/2007

Witness name:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0991